www.hardwoodsecurity.com    1 / 8
C10 Series
Deadbolt Lock
HARDWOOD R
www.hardwoodsecurity.com    2 / 8
Description
● Residential entry doors
● Commercial perimeter doors

Application
Certification & Compliance
How to order
ANSI/BHMA A156.36 Grade 1 certified. 250,000 cycles
UL/cUL 10C listed for 3 hour fire rating
Specify
Example
Page
Function &
Trim
T23
P5
Backset
2 3/4''
P4
Outside
indicator
ID01
P6
Inside
indicator
——
P6
Strike
ST03
P8
Finishes
US32D
P4
HARDWOOD R
The C10 Series deadbolt is a high-security locking solution designed to provide enhanced protection against
forced entry. Engineered to meet ANSI/BHMA A156.36 specifications and achieve Grade 1 performance, it
delivers exceptional durability and long-term reliability under demanding conditions.
Available in single-cylinder and double-cylinder configurations, and compatible with thumb turns or
occupancy indicators, the C10 Series offers flexible options to suit a wide range of functional and security
requirements.
Ideal for entry and high-security applications, it ensures consistent performance and dependable
protection in both commercial and residential environments.
www.hardwoodsecurity.com    3 / 8
Product Components
HARDWOOD R
No. Description
1 Deadbolt assembly
2 Outside cylinder assembly
3 Outside indicator trim
4 Outside offset cylinder assembly
5 Thumb turn assembly
6 Inside cylinder assembly
7 Thumb turn with indicator
8 Cylinder support plate
9 Base plate
No. Description
10 Guide pin 1-3/4”
11 Guide pin 1”
12 PH #8-32+#8 wood screw
13 #8-32UNC×1” screw
14 #8-32UNC×1-9/16” screw
15 #6-32×1/4” set screw
16 Strike
17 Strike box
18 PH #12-24×3/4”+#12 wood screw
Inside
Outside